
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3548
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
MANAGEMENT COURSES AT SCHOOL LEVEL
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce management courses at school level;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)& (b) : No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(c) : Does not arise.
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